10/13/2010 12:04 9082524114

NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN

PAGE 02/03

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

	TMENT OF COMMERCE
United States	Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bertrand du Quesne Francis du Quesne	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bertrand du Quesne Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s).September 21, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/884,937 Additional numbers attached?	Street Address: <u>Rue du Noyer 76</u> <u>B-1030</u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Christopher S. Casieri</u> Internal Address: <u>Norris McLaughlin &amp; Marcus, P.A.</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: <u>721 Route 202-206</u> P.O. Box 5933	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Bridgewater</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>08807-5933</u> Rhopo Number con zon con	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>908-722-0700</u> Fax Number: <u>908-722-0755</u> Email Address: <u>cscasieri@nmmlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-1263</u> Authorized User Name <u>Christopher S. Casieri</u>	
9. Signature: <u>Signature</u> <u>Christopher S. Casleri</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> <u>Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)</u>	October 13, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

700448029

PATENT REEL: 025134 FRAME: 0542

### Attorney Docket No.: 107648 016 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bertrand DU QUESNE, and Francis DU QUESNE, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in MACHINE FOR FITTING AND REMOVING TIRES for which an application for United States Letters Patent Application No. 12/884,937 has been filed by them on September 17, 2010, and

WHEREAS, Bertrand DU QUESNE, with an address of Rue du Nover 76, B-1030 Schaerbeek, Belgium as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> يەر ئەر يەر 1

Signature: Bertrand DU QUESNE, Assigned	ы
Witness:	
WATTIA MORSEAU	
Signature:	
1 male	
Witness: Var Var Var	

Date: <u>21 septence 2010</u> Date: <u>L1 Kytkubr 1010</u>

Date: <u>21 September 2020</u>

Date: 21 September 2010

## PATENT REEL: 025134 FRAME: 0543

# NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 721 Route 202-206 P.O. Box 5933 Bridgewater, NJ 08807-5933 (908) 722-0700 Facsimile: (908) 722-0755

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

October 13, 2010

TO:	Group Art Unit
TELEFAX NUMBER:	571-273-0140
PHONE NUMBER:	571-272-3350
COMPANY/FIRM:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
FROM:	Christopher S. Casieri, Esq. – Reg. No. 50,919
Attorney Docket No.:	107648 016 US
Applicant:	Bertrand du Quesne, et al.
Serial No.:	12/884,937
Filing Date:	September 17, 2010
Confirmation No.:	7709
Title:	MACHINE FOR FITTING AND REMOVING TIRES

Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Assignment document

We are transmitting  $\underline{3}$  pages, including 1 cover page. If the transmission is not complete, please call (908) 252-4249 and ask for Barbara J. Stoll.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

New York Office: 875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 808-0700 Facsimile: (212) 808-0844

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 025134 FRAME: 0544